508874364 11/18/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI637816

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the re-record assignment previously recorded under Reel and Frame 068740/0832 to correct the Assignee name from XINGNAL B.V. to XIGNAL B.V. previously recorded on Reel 68740 Frame 832. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	508806634

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dimo Holding BV	08/14/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	XIGNAL B.V.
Street Address:	TROUBADOUR 16
City:	GR Leerdam
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15842009

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8574533339

Email: info@patshegen.com
Correspondent Name: Moshe Pinchas

Address Line 1: 265 Franklin Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1702

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21USP264/1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachel Javasky
SIGNATURE:	Rachel Javasky
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=CoverSheet-Xingal#page1.tiff

source=doc00659020240814125116#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069298 FRAME: 0383

508874364

508729022 08/28/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI458338

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dimo Holding BV	08/14/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Xingnal B.V.
Street Address:	Troubadour 16
City:	GR Leerdam
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	4143

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10765106

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8574533339

Email: info@patshegen.com

Correspondent Name: Moshe Pinchas
Address Line 1: 265 Franklin Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1702

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21USP264/1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachel Javasky
SIGNATURE:	Rachel Javasky
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=doc00659020240814125116#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069298 FRAME: 0384

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

> Dimo Holding BV Rondgang 10 5311 PB Gameren The Netherlands

(hereinafter called the "assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Xignal B.V. Troubadour 16 4143 GR Leerdam The Netherlands

(hereinafter called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

TRAP FOR CATCHING ANIMALS, IN PARTICULAR MICE OR RATS

described in the US Patent No. 10,765,106 issued on September 08, 2020, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

Signed and sealed this 4 day of

Dimo Holding BV Assignor's signature

Assi/1/ND

PATENT REEL: 069298 FRAME: 0385

RECORDED: 10/10/2024